

33	13.62	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture of required colour to give an even shade:				
	13.62.1	Two or more coats on new work over an under coat of suitable shade with ordinary paint of approved brand and manufacture.	13.8	Sqm	51.3	707.94
34	13.44	Finishing walls with water proofing cement paint of required shade :				
	13.44.1	New work (Two or more coats applied @ 3.84 kg/10 sum).	23.8	Sqm	30.8	733.04
35	18.46	Providing and fixing G.I. Union in G.I. pipe including cutting and threading the pipe and making long screws etc. complete (New work)				
	18.46.1	15 mm nominal bore	8	Each	75.9	607.2
	18.46.3	25 mm nominal bore	4	Each	107.25	429
	18.46.5	40mm nominal bore	3	Each	164.2	492.6
36	18.48	Providing and placing on terrace (at all floor levels) polyethylene water storage tank ISI : 12701 marked with cover and suitable locking arrangement and making necessary holes for inlet, outlet and overflow pipes but without fittings and the base support for tank	2000	Litres	5.25	10500
37	MR	Supplying, Instalation, testing and Commissioning of mono block water Pump with diesel engine 3.5 HP engine, pump suction-65mm and delivery-25mm-2Nos. in a position of Kirlosker or equivalent make complete.	1	Job	35000	35000
38	22.9	Providing and laying six courses water proofing treatment with bitumen felt over roofs consisting of first, third and fifth course of blown bitumen 85/25 or 90/15 conforming to IS : 702 applied hot @ 1.45, 1.20 and 1.45 Kg per square metre of area respectively, second and fourth courses of roofing felt type 3 grade I conforming to IS : 1322 (Hessian based self finished bitumen felt) conforming to IS : 1322 and sixth and final course of stone grit 6 mm and down size or pea sized gravel spread at 6 cubic dm per sum including preparation of surface but excluding grading, complete.	39.7	Sqm	292.75	11622.175
39	16.19	Supplying at site Angle iron post & strut of required size including bottom to be split and bent at right angle in opposite direction for 10 cm length and drilling holes upto 10 mm dia. etc.. complete.	30	Kg	43.35	1300.5
						221621.49
					Say	221622.00
		Add Cost Index @ 129%	158856.29	129	100	204924.61